| To the Director of the U.S. Patent 1030484 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): | | HEET T12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 8 FEB 2 documents or the new address(es) below. d address of receiving |
|--|---|---|
| Date(s): | party(ies): | a address of federaling |
| Jan Heeres Paul Adriaan Jan Janssen | Name: Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V. | |
| Execution Date(s) July 21, 2003 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Address: Turnhoutse 2340-Beer Belgium | |
| | Additional name(s | s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): . | This document is being filed together with a new application. | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Phillip S. Johnson, Esq. | | No er of applications & patents involved: |
| Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003 Phone: (732) 524-2976 Fax: (732) 524-2808 Email Address: hwoodro@corus.jnj.com | | 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> If to be charged to Deposit Account |
| | 8. Payment Inf Deposit Accoun | formation t Number: 10-0750/JAB1745/HBW |
| 9. Signature Hal B. Woodrow Signature | | 8 Filman 2005 Date 0 |
| _ * | otal number of pa | ages including cover sheet, |
| Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the State of Services of the State of Services of the State of Services of Services of the State of Services of the Services of the State of Services of Services of the State of Services of Services of the Services of the Services of Serv | should be faxed to | (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: |

PATENT REEL: 016799 FRAME: 0613

Assignment

We, Heeres, Jan, citizen of the Netherlands Janssen, Paul Adriaan Jan, citizen of Belgium,

> residing at the moment of the invention at c/o Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V., Turnhoutseweg 30, B-2340 Beerse, Belgium

herewith assign, for all countries in the world, all rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

> PROCESSES FOR THE PREPARATION OF 4-[[4-[[4-(2-CYANOETHENYL)-2,6-DIMETHYLPHENYL]AMINO]-2-PYRIMIDINYL]AMINO]BENZONITRILE

including the right to claim the priority of the corresponding European Patent Appl. No. 02078306.4 filed on August 9, 2002.

to Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V. Turnhoutseweg 30 2340-Beerse Belgium

Dated July, 21 2003

Jan Heeres

Paul A.J. Janssen

The undersigned Jozef Coppens, a Notary Public at Vosselaar (Belgium), does hereby certify that this document is an identical copy of the original. Vosselaar (Belgium), the 19-11-2004 (Signed) Jozef Coppens.

PATENT REEL: 016799 FRAME: 0614

RECORDED: 02/08/2005